



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1808/2023 & CM APPL. 57347/2023**

SH SUNIL KATHURIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshat Rehani, Advocate

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.N. Singh and Mr. Prabhnoor
Singh, Advocates with R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

Re-notify on 07.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/dr