



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1808/2023**

SH SUNIL KATHURIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshat Rehani, Adv.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K. N. Singh, Adv alongwith R-1
in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **12.11.2024**

CM APPL. 65911/2024

1. The petitioner has already deposited Rs. 1,85,00,000/- out of earnest money of Rs 2,05,00,000/- before the learned Trial Court.
2. By virtue of the present application, the respondents seeks direction for release of the said amount.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file reply to the application.
4. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.
5. Renotify on the date already fixed i.e. 07.02.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

Sk