



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1808/2023 & CM APPL. 57347/2023 STAY, CM APPL.
65911/2024 FOR DIRECTIONS FOR RELEASE OF AMOUNT
SH SUNIL KATHURIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari & Mr. Akshat
Rehani, Advs

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
07.02.2025

Court has to rise for Special Division Bench. Hence, list on
07.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025
sk